



Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-CRA-2019- Version: 1

Name:

Damaged Pole Replacement Project

C

CRA Resolution

Status: Passed

File created:

12/20/2018

In control: Regular Community Redevelopment Agency

Meeting

On agenda:

1/16/2019

Final action: 1/16/2019

Title:

Type:

A Resolution Of The Hollywood, Florida, Community Redevelopment Agency ("CRA"), Canceling Bid BRCA 10-013 Dated November 5, 2018 For Replacement Of Damaged Poles, And Awarding The Project To Burkhardt Construction, Inc. At A Lower Cost Based On Negotiation With The Construction

Management Company.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. 1 2018cancelbid1218.pdf, 2. 2 Bid Tabulation.pdf, 3. 3 Sagaris.pdf, 4. 4 AUM.pdf, 5. 5 BIS Pole

Replacement, 6. tercraburkhardtreplacepoles.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

A Resolution Of The Hollywood, Florida, Community Redevelopment Agency ("CRA"), Canceling Bid BRCA 10-013 Dated November 5, 2018 For Replacement Of Damaged Poles, And Awarding The Project To Burkhardt Construction, Inc. At A Lower Cost Based On Negotiation With The Construction Management Company.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:

Staff identified 13 damaged concrete poles along the beach that were damaged by the salt environment and needed to be replaced. Staff prepared bid documents and estimated the project at a cost of \$65,000.00. On November 5, 2018 the CRA bid out this project as low bid and on December 11, 2018, two bids were received and opened. The low bids were as follows: Sagaris Group, \$90,000.00; and AUM Construction, \$146,050.00.

Since the bids came in higher than the estimated cost and in order to lower the construction cost to an acceptable amount, staff requested a proposal from Burkhardt Construction, Inc. Pursuant to R-CRA-2016-54 the CRA Board ranked Burkhardt Construction Inc. (CM) as the firm to provide construction management services for various projects within the CRA districts. The CM provided a proposal for the pole replacement project at a lower cost of \$68,231.06. Since the project cost is less than \$200,000.00, the CRA Board can waive the requirement for bonds which will result in a further

File #: R-CRA-2019-05, Version: 1

cost reduction in the amount of \$940.63. The CRA Executive Director recommends canceling the low bid, and accepting the CM proposal without the bonds.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director